
Page 1 of 1

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 09, 2025     

2009-00056 RECEIVED: 01/20/09 FILED: 01/20/09 FINAL: 07/13/09 REOPENED: 
SUSPENSION DATE: 07/21/09

CASE CODE
Wholesale Rate Adjustment

UTILITIES:
City of Lawrenceburg

HEARINGS:
03/03/09 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:
     07/29/09 City of Lawrenceburg's Revised Tariff Page
     07/13/09 Order Entered: Second amendment to Water Purchase Contract is approved: A wholesale rate of 2.49

per 1,000 gallons of purchased water for the first 8,000,000 gallons as a minimum bill and 2.34 per
1,000 gallons of purchased water over 8,000,000 gallons is approved for services rendered on and
after the date of this Order: Within 20 days of the date of this Order revised tariffs shall be due

     06/15/09 City of Lawrenceburg and South Anderson WD rate study and signed contract amendment
     06/10/09 South Anderson Water District's Letter to PSC Re: Negotiations on Proposed Rate Adjustment
     05/26/09 Order Entered: Both Parties shall file a statement in writing within seven days of this order providing an

update on the status of any negotiations and a proposed timeline of the filing of a revised cost of
service study

     03/06/09 Memorandum dated 3/5 for Informal Conference of 3/3; Comments, if any, due within 5 days of receipt
     02/16/09 Order Entered 02/16/09:

(1) Lawrenceburg's proposed rate revision is suspended for 5 months from February 22, 2009 up to
and including July 21, 2009.
(2) South Anderson is granted full intervention status in this proceeding.
(3) An informal conference shall be held on March 3, 2009 beginning at 2:00p.m.
(4) Service of any document or pleading shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section
3(7), and Kentucky Civil Rule 5.02.
(5) Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

     02/11/09 South Anderson Water's Request to Suspend Rate Filing
     01/20/09 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE RATES OF THE CITY OF

LAWRENCEBURG

Total Number of Cases:  1


